503052384 11/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3098984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUQING ZHANG	09/25/2014
ZHONGPING LI	09/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAC TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	10 ANG MO KIO STREET 65, #01-08 TECHPOINT
City:	SINGAPORE CITY
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	569059

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14535691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-833-0649
Email: contact@us-ip.com
Correspondent Name: NA XU / IPRO, INC.

Address Line 1: 6312 SEVEN CORNERS CENTER #267

Address Line 2: TEL:617-833-0649

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1091-2014A0189US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NA XU
SIGNATURE:	/Na Xu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=1091-2014A0189US-ASS#page1.tif source=1091-2014A0189US-ASS#page2.tif

PATENT 503052384 REEL: 034126 FRAME: 0258

US Rights Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

US Rights Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventors:

Signature: Zhong ping Li

RECORDED: 11/07/2014

Date:

Name:	Guqing Zhang
Address:	A-Block, Nanjing University Research Center
	Shenzhen Branch, No.6 Yuexing 3rd Road,
	South Hi-Tech Industrial Park
	Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057,
	P.R.China
Signature:	Grugging zhang
Date:	2014. f.x
	•
N	7h an amin a Li
Name:	Zhongping Li
Address:	A-Block, Nanjing University Research Center
	Shenzhen Branch, No.6 Yuexing 3rd Road,
	South Hi-Tech Industrial Park
	Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057,
	P.R.China

PATENT REEL: 034126 FRAME: 0260